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Matelas 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 



Français (FR) 

Lisez attentivement cette notice avant d'utiliser le matelas. 

 Conservez cette notice pour référence future. 

 Ne laissez pas les sacs en plastique à portée des enfants. Risque d’étouffement. 
 Déballez le matelas dans une pièce bien ventilée. 

 Respecter le temps de décompression de 72 heures avant utilisation. 

 Déployez le matelas sur une surface plane et propre. 
 Assurez-vous que le matelas soit correctement positionné sur le support recommandé. 

 Ne placez pas le matelas près d’une flamme ouverte ou d’une source de chaleur. 

 

English (EN) 

Read this manual carefully before using the mattress. 

 Keep this manual for future reference. 

 Do not leave plastic bags within the reach of children. Risk of suffocation. 
 Unpack the mattress in a well-ventilated room. 

 Allow 72 hours for decompression before use. 

 Place the mattress on a clean, flat surface. 

 Ensure the mattress is properly positioned on the recommended support. 

 Do not place the mattress near an open flame or heat source. 

 

Deutsch (DE) 

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie die Matratze verwenden. 

 Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für zukünftige Referenz auf. 

 Plastiktüten nicht in Reichweite von Kindern lassen. Erstickungsgefahr. 

 Packen Sie die Matratze in einem gut belüfteten Raum aus. 
 Lassen Sie die Matratze 72 Stunden zur Entfaltung ruhen, bevor Sie sie verwenden. 

 Legen Sie die Matratze auf eine saubere, ebene Fläche. 

 Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Matratze korrekt auf der empfohlenen Unterlage positioniert ist. 

 Platzieren Sie die Matratze nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen. 

 

Italiano (IT) 

Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare il materasso. 

 Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro. 

 Non lasciare i sacchetti di plastica alla portata dei bambini. Rischio di soffocamento. 

 Disimballare il materasso in una stanza ben ventilata. 
 Attendere 72 ore per la decompressione prima dell’uso. 

 Posizionare il materasso su una superficie piana e pulita. 

 Assicurarsi che il materasso sia correttamente posizionato sul supporto raccomandato. 

 Non posizionare il materasso vicino a fiamme libere o fonti di calore. 

 

Español (ES) 

Lea atentamente este manual antes de usar el colchón. 

 Conserve este manual para futuras consultas. 
 No deje bolsas de plástico al alcance de los niños. Riesgo de asfixia. 

 Desempaque el colchón en una habitación bien ventilada. 

 Espere 72 horas para que el colchón se descomprima antes de usarlo. 
 Coloque el colchón sobre una superficie limpia y plana. 

 Asegúrese de que el colchón esté correctamente colocado sobre el soporte recomendado. 



 No coloque el colchón cerca de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor. 

 

Português (PT) 

Leia atentamente este manual antes de usar o colchão. 

 Guarde este manual para referência futura. 

 Não deixe sacos plásticos ao alcance de crianças. Risco de asfixia. 
 Desembale o colchão em um local bem ventilado. 

 Aguarde 72 horas para a descompressão antes de usar. 

 Coloque o colchão sobre uma superfície limpa e plana. 
 Certifique-se de que o colchão esteja corretamente posicionado no suporte recomendado. 

 Não coloque o colchão próximo a chamas abertas ou fontes de calor. 

 

Polski (PL) 

Przeczytaj uważnie tę instrukcję przed użyciem materaca. 

 Zachowaj tę instrukcję na przyszłość. 

 Nie pozostawiaj plastikowych toreb w zasięgu dzieci. Ryzyko uduszenia. 

 Rozpakuj materac w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu. 
 Odczekaj 72 godziny na pełne rozłożenie przed użyciem. 

 Umieść materac na czystej i płaskiej powierzchni. 

 Upewnij się, że materac jest prawidłowo umieszczony na zalecanym podparciu. 

 Nie umieszczaj materaca w pobliżu otwartego ognia ani źródeł ciepła. 

 

Nederlands (NL) 

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u de matras gebruikt. 

 Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. 

 Laat plastic zakken niet binnen het bereik van kinderen. Verstikkingsgevaar. 

 Pak de matras uit in een goed geventileerde ruimte. 

 Laat de matras 72 uur decomprimeren voordat u deze gebruikt. 
 Leg de matras op een schone, vlakke ondergrond. 

 Zorg ervoor dat de matras correct is geplaatst op het aanbevolen ondersteuningssysteem. 

 Plaats de matras niet in de buurt van een open vlam of warmtebron. 
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ALANE 
190 x 120/140 cm 
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# 
  

1 1 1 
2 1 1 
3 1 1 
4 1 2 
5 1 2 
6 1 4 
7 1 12 
8 1 8 

9A 1 1 
9B 1 1 
10 1 32 
11 1 16 
12 1 32 
13 1 2 
14 1 4 
15 1 8 
16 1 8 
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ ET D'UTILISATION DU 
LIT 

 
EN - BED SAFETY AND USE 
INSTRUCTIONS 
 
DE- SICHERHEITS- UND 
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNGEN FÜR 
DAS BETT 
 
ES- INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y 
SEGURIDAD DE LA CAMA 
 
POT- SEGURANÇA DA CAMA E 
INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 
 
IT- SICUREZZA DEL LETTO E 
ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO 
 
NEL- BEDVEILIGHEID EN 
GEBRUIKSINSTRUCTIES 
 
POL- INSTRUKCJA 
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA I 
UŻYTKOWANIA ŁÓŻEK 

 

 
La surface doit être nettoyée avec un chiffon humide ou avec des détergents dédiés. Les déversements doivent être éliminés 
immédiatement avec un tampon propre et sec pour absorber le liquide. Ne frottez pas, cela pourrait endommager le tissu. Des 
variations de couleur entre les surfaces nettoyées et non nettoyées peuvent apparaître. En cas de doute, contactez un professionnel 
pour effectuer le nettoyage. 
 
Surface shall be cleaned with moist cloth or with dedicated detergents. Spills should be removed immediately with a clean and dry 
dabbing to absorb the liquid. Do not rub, it may damage the fabric. Variations in color between the surfaces cleaned and uncleaned 
might appear. If in doubt, contact a professional to carry out cleaning. 
 
Die Oberfläche muss mit einem feuchten Tuch oder speziellen Reinigungsmitteln gereinigt werden. Verschüttete Flüssigkeiten sollten 
sofort mit einem sauberen und trockenen Tupfer entfernt werden, um die Flüssigkeit aufzusaugen. Nicht reiben, da dies den Stoff 
beschädigen könnte. Es kann zu Farbabweichungen zwischen gereinigter und ungereinigter Oberfläche kommen. Wenden Sie sich im  
Zweifelsfall an einen Fachmann, um die Reinigung durchführen zu lassen. 
 
La superficie se limpiará con un paño húmedo o con detergentes específicos. Los derrames deben eliminarse inmediatamente con 
un paño limpio y seco para absorber el líquido. No frotar, puede dañar la tela. Pueden aparecer variaciones de color entre las 
superficies limpiadas y sin limpiar. En caso de duda contacta con un profesional para realizar la limpieza.  
 
A superfície deve ser limpa com pano úmido ou com detergentes específicos. Os derramamentos devem ser removidos 
imediatamente com um pano limpo e seco para absorver o líquido. Não esfregue, pode danificar o tecido. Podem aparecer variações 
de cor entre as superfícies limpas e não limpas. Em caso de dúvida, procure um profissional para realizar a limpeza. 
 
La superficie dovrà essere pulita con un panno umido o con detergenti dedicati. Le fuoriuscite devono essere rimosse 
immediatamente con un panno pulito e asciutto per assorbire il liquido. Non strofinare, potrebbe danneggiare il tessuto. Potrebbero 
apparire variazioni di colore tra le superfici pulite e quelle non pulite. In caso di dubbi, rivolgersi ad un professionista per effettuare la 
pulizia. 
 
Het oppervlak moet worden gereinigd met een vochtige doek of met speciale reinigingsmiddelen. Gemorste vloeistoffen moeten 
onmiddellijk worden verwijderd door schoon en droog te deppen om de vloeistof te absorberen. Niet wrijven, dit kan de stof 
beschadigen. Er kunnen kleurvariaties optreden tussen de gereinigde en ongereinigde oppervlakken. Neem bij twijfel contact op met 
een professional om de reiniging uit te voeren. 
 
Powierzchnię należy czyścić wilgotną szmatką lub specjalnymi detergentami. Rozlane ciecze należy natychmiast usunąć czystym i 
suchym przetarciem, aby wchłonąć płyn. Nie trzyj, może to spowodować uszkodzenie tkaniny. Mogą pojawić się różnice w kolorze 
pomiędzy powierzchniami oczyszczonymi i nieoczyszczonymi. W razie wątpliwości należy skontaktować się ze specjalistą w celu 
przeprowadzenia czyszczenia 
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Importe par- Imported by- Importiert von- Importado por- Importato da- Geïmporteerd door-  
Importado por- Importowane przez:  
 
VENTE-UNIQUE.COM 
9 Rue Jacquart 93310 Le Pré-Saint-Gervais 
gpsr@vente-unique.com                          
Fabriqué en Pologne/ Made in Poland/ Hergestellt in Polen/ Hecho en Polonia/ Prodotto in Polonia/  
Gemaakt in Polen/ Feito na Polônia/ Wyprodukowano w Polsce 
 
 

http://vente-unique.com/
mailto:gpsr@vente-unique.com


Fabriqué en

France

PARISOT INDUSTRIE   70800 SAINT LOUP SUR SEMOUSE -FRANCE-

3121LICO
20730C

Doc COMMODE

Doc TABLE

Doc BUREAU

Doc COMBINE

Doc BIBLIOTHEQUE

Doc PATV - PATV

Doc Mble RANGEMENT

https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PLV8drf4io5z_OlqdcrEFqg2_fpQLnvZKk

Doc Enfant 6 Ans NF EN 747

Gamme : STAMP

MINI  13Kg / 28.6lb
MAXI 27Kg / 59.5lb

MAX100 Kg
220 lb

MAX100 Kg
220 lb



https://quefairedemesdechets.fr

Donnez ou recyclez
vos meubles.

3250ARMO

23/2 - 3121LICO - 20730C

2h 45'

3h 30'



23/3 - 3121LICO - 20730C

1483

 148.5cm

398

40cm

1998  200cm

1483   58 1/2"

398  15 3/4"

1998

 78 3/4"

 PAN HAUT DROIT Qte= 1 1
 PAN BAS DROIT Qte= 1 3
 PAN BAS GAUCHE Qte= 1 5
 PAN HAUT GAUCHE Qte= 1 6
 DOSSIER ARRIERE Qte= 1 7
 DOSSIER AVANT Qte= 1 8
 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 2 2
 MOULURE DECORATIVE Qte= 2 4

mm inch
4 x 2 962 57 6 37   7/8 2   1/4    1/4 MOU_958_23_0171  962.000  57.000  6.000

2 x 2 1005 150 22 39  9/16 5 15/16    7/8 REC_SOMREL4_GD_23_0171  1005.000  150.250  22.000

7 x 1 1483 398 15 58   3/8 15 11/16   9/16 DLI_AR_23_0171  1483.000  398.000  15.000

8 x 1 1483 398 15 58   3/8 15 11/16   9/16 DLI_AV_23_0171  1483.000  398.000  15.000

3 x 1 1968 166 15 77   1/2 6  9/16   9/16 PAN_BS_DIV_D_23_0171  1968.000  166.000  15.000

5 x 1 1968 166 15 77   1/2 6  9/16   9/16 PAN_BS_DIV_G_23_0171  1968.000  166.000  15.000

1 x 1 1968 201 15 77   1/2 7 15/16   9/16 PAN_HT_DIV_D_23_0171  1968.000  201.000  15.000

6 x 1 1968 201 15 77   1/2 7 15/16   9/16 PAN_HT_DIV_G_23_0171  1968.000  201.000  15.000

6

1

5

3

7

8

2

4

2

4



23/4 - 3121LICO - 20730C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
cm

1 2 3
in

HV x 1

ADM x 16

AHX x 8

AHZ x 1

AiA x 20

ANK x 4

BGZ x 20

BLR x 4

BLZ x 8

VB x 16

VE x 8



23/5 - 3121LICO - 20730C

3

1

1
ADM x 8 AHX x 4 AiA x 6

X
AiA

AHZ x1

X

ANK

ANK x 2

AHZ

AiA

ANK

ADM

ADM

AHX

AHX

AHX

AHX

ADM

ADMAHZ

AiA



23/6 - 3121LICO - 20730C

 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 1 2
 PAN BAS DROIT Qte= 1 3

2

x1

AiA

AHZ

BGZ

HV

2
AiA x 4 AHZ x1 BGZ x 4 HV x1

2

3



23/7 - 3121LICO - 20730C

 PAN HAUT DROIT Qte= 1 1
 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 1 2
 PAN BAS DROIT Qte= 1 3

 PAN HAUT DROIT Qte= 1 1
 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 1 2
 PAN BAS DROIT Qte= 1 3
 MOULURE DECORATIVE Qte= 1 4

1°

1°

2°
2°

3

4

BGZ x 2 HV x1

VE x 4

HV

BGZ

VE

1
3

2

1

2

3

4



23/8 - 3121LICO - 20730C

5

6

5

X

ANK

ADM x 8 ANK x 2 AiA x 6 AHZ x1 AHX x 4

X
AiA

AHZ

AiAANK

ADM

ADM

AHX

AHX

AHX

AHX

ADM

ADM

AHZ

AiA



23/9 - 3121LICO - 20730C

 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 1 2
 PAN BAS GAUCHE Qte= 1 5

X
AiA

AiA

2

6
AiA x 4 AHZ x1

HV

BGZ x 4 HV x1

BGZ

AHZ

AiA

5

2



23/10 - 3121LICO - 20730C

 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 1 2
 MOULURE DECORATIVE Qte= 1 4
 PAN BAS GAUCHE Qte= 1 5
 PAN HAUT GAUCHE Qte= 1 6

 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 1 2
 PAN BAS GAUCHE Qte= 1 5
 PAN HAUT GAUCHE Qte= 1 6

1°

1°2°
2°

7

8

BGZ x 2 HV x1

HV

VE x 4

BGZ

VE

2

5

6

6

5

2

4



23/11 - 3121LICO - 20730C

 PAN HAUT DROIT Qte= 1 1
 PAN BAS DROIT Qte= 1 3
 PAN BAS GAUCHE Qte= 1 5
 PAN HAUT GAUCHE Qte= 1 6
 DOSSIER ARRIERE Qte= 1 7
 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 2 2
 MOULURE DECORATIVE Qte= 2 4

 PAN HAUT DROIT Qte= 1 1
 PAN BAS DROIT Qte= 1 3
 PAN BAS GAUCHE Qte= 1 5
 PAN HAUT GAUCHE Qte= 1 6
 DOSSIER ARRIERE Qte= 1 7
 DOSSIER AVANT Qte= 1 8
 RECHARGE GAUCHE / DROITE Qte= 2 2
 MOULURE DECORATIVE Qte= 2 4

9
BLZ x 4 HV x1

HV

BLZ x 4 HV x1

10

HV

BLZ

BLZ

6

1

5

3

7

8



23/12 - 3121LICO - 20730C

11

VB x2

VB x2

BLR

x4

BLR x 4 VB x 16



23/13 - 3121LICO - 20730C

Doc COMMODE

Doc TABLE

Doc BUREAU

Doc COMBINE

Doc BIBLIOTHEQUE

Doc PATV - PATV

Doc Mble RANGEMENT

Doc Enfant 6 Ans NF EN 747

BOX17

MINI  13Kg / 28.6lb
MAXI 27Kg / 59.5lb

MAX100 Kg
220 lb MAX100 Kg

220 lb



23/1420734C - BOX17 - 

18 14

7 x12

11 x16 10 x32

16 x12

6 x4

8 x8

5 x2

14 x4

9 x1

15 x8

13 x2

12 x32

2 x1

4 x2

1 x1

3 x1



23/1520734C - BOX17 - 

75mm
3"

75mm
3"

1812
7 x8 16 x8

13

4

4

9

9



23/1620734C - BOX17 - 

7

7

13

14

6 x4
8 x4

8 x4

6 x4

7 x4

13

4

4

2

1

3



23/1720734C - BOX17 - 

8

8

8
8

15
8 x4

4

2

1

3

4



23/1820734C - BOX17 - 

27mm
1 1/4"

16
BGZ x 8 HV x1

HV

BGZ

BGZ

BGZ

BGZ



23/1920734C - BOX17 - 

17

5 x2

18

11 x16

5

11

11



23/2020734C - BOX17 - 

19

10 x32

12 x32 12

10



23/2120734C - BOX17 - 

1420
14 x2 15 x4

13 x1

13

14

15
15

14

15

15

13

13

13



23/2220734C - BOX17 - 

1421
14 x2 15 x4

13 x1

13

13

14

15

15

14

15

15

13

13



23/2320734C - BOX17 - 

220mm
8 11/16"

1520m
m

59 13/16"

22

MINI  13Kg / 28.6lb
MAXI 27Kg / 59.5lb



0094NOTIC6352

202,8cm

269,7 cm

39,8cm

ENVIRONNEMENT DE LIT
3123ENVI



  3h

&

https://qrco.de/bcJeNzPARISOT INDUSTRIE
15 Avenue Jacques Parisot, 70800 Saint-Loup sur Semouse
RCS VESOUL 537 665 200                     contact@parisot.com



0094NOTIC6352

cm
Rep Qté Long. Larg. Ep.
01 1 47,1 39,6 1,5
02 3 47,1 39,6 1,5
03 2 47,1 36,1 1,5
04 2 47,1 36,1 1,5
05 1 202,8 39,8 1,5
06 1 202,8 39,8 1,5
07 1 202,8 39,8 1,5
08 1 202,8 39,8 1,5
09 2 200,8 48,3 0,25
10 1 169,5 24 1,5
11 1 169,5 42,3 1,5

cm
Rep Qté Long. Larg. Ep.
12 3 169,5 7,6 1,5
13 2 169,5 24 1,5
16 3 170,4 39,2 0,25
17 1 169,5 24 1,5
18 2 47,1 32,9 1,5
19 2 39,1 17,4 1,5
21 2 44,5 35,2 1,5
22 2 46,5 7,6 1,5
23 2 73,6 2,2 1,6
24 1 137,9 46,6 1,5
25 1 137,9 46,6 1,5

3

3

7 1

2

2

2

4

4

5

6

9

98

10

11

12

13

13

12

12
17

16

16

16

19

18

18

19

21

22

22
21

25

2423

23



BLL

BJG

BQU

0094NOTIC6352

1cm0 2 3 4 5

x32

x40

x8

x8

x8

x8

x10

x10

ADM

AI

x32

BSD

x32

x22

x10
BQS

x8
HW

x24

HV

x1

x1

x2

x4

x2 x2

x8

BWD EP

VE

VG1,3cm

VB

CKF

VTB5

BWF1,2cm

NZ

VI

AFG x2

AFi x2

AFH x2

AFJ x2

x6

BWU

x6

BWY

CTE

CKE

CUF x4
CUC x2

CUE x1

CUD x2

CUB x1



ADM1

2

x4

x2(A)

x1

CTE

x4

VE

1

2

ADM

x8

BQS

x8

5cm 5cm



BWU

3

4

ADM

x16

x2

x2

(B)2

3

4

BSD

x7x3

5



5

5

1

2

3

180°x 2

1 & 2 = BWF
   3 = VG

x2x1

VG1,3cm BWF1,2cm

AFH x1



6

6

1

2

3

180°x 2

1 & 2 = BWF
   3 = VG

x2x1

VG1,3cm BWF1,2cm

AFG x1

BSD

x7 x1

NZ



7

8

AI

x7

5

9

(A)2

3

1

4



9

10

AI

x7

6

BWU BSD

x7x3

7



11

7

1

2

3

180°x 2

1 & 2 = BWF
   3 = VG

x2x1

VG1,3cm BWF1,2cm

AFG x1



12

8

1

2

3

180°x 2

1 & 2 = BWF
   3 = VG

x2x1

VG1,3cm BWF1,2cm BSD

x7 x1

NZ

AFH x1



AI

x7

7

9

(A)

(B)

2

2

3

4

13

14



AI

x7 815

16
x8x4

VBBLL

10

11



BLL VB

17

18

HW

x10

HV

x1

10

11

6

8

x4x4

19 x2



16

19 19

19

20

VB

x4

BJG

x4x2

VG1,3cm

12

13

x2

BLL VB

x16x8

12 x2



21

22

12

13

x2

x2

CUC

25cm

HW

x6

HV

x1

16

13
12



23

24
x4

CKE

x4

CKF

HW

x6

HV

x1

16

13
12

Bas 
Floor



25

26
x4

CKF

17

17

BLL VB

x8x4

12

HW

x2

HV

x1

12



27

FR-Passez les câbles dans les trous effectués et fixez les à l’aide des 4 clips autocollants 
fournis, puis suivez les instructions de la notice du Kit LED pour le reste du câblage.

EN-Pass the cables through the holes previously made and secure them using the 4 self-adhesive clips provi-
ded, then follow the instructions in the LED Kit manual for the rest of the wiring.

15cm
2cm
ø1cm

15/14 - 0430HA60 - 20278C

A B

13
POi x1

ANE x2

 5
3/16"

X



EP28
x10 x4

VE

1
2

61,6cm
36,6cm

==FR- Mesurer les diago-
nales du meuble pour 
vérifier l’équerrage.
La mesure doit être 
identique.

EN- Measure the diagonals 
of the piece of furniture to 
check for straightening.
The measurement must be 
identical.



BLL29 BQU

x2x2 x2x8

BWD VG1,3cm

18

18

FR-Pour votre sécurité : Fixation du meuble au mur.
Attention, la fixation doit être réalisée par une personne compétente car cela nécessite 
des chevilles adaptées à la nature de votre mur.

EN-For your safety : the unit should be secured to the wall.
NB this should be carried out by a competent person as you must use the right rawl plug for your type of wall.

FR-Si besoin de 
perfectionner 
l’équerrage
EN-If necessary to 
perfect the squareness
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